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Memo

To: Fie
From: Paul E. Brodeur

Re:  Notification from Diocese re: former priest (i IINGENT
Date: June 30, 2005

0920 hrs. received call from: Atty. Brian QUIRK

FBP&H LLC Po 131Y
57 No Main St., Concord, NH 03302
Tel. 603-410-1500~

. ,0‘ pr et oV

[N -l
QUIRK advised that he has been fktained by the Diocese of Manchester 10 be the
liaison to make referrals and/or notifications to OAG.

QUIRK advised that they did not belicve this needed to be referred but in spirit of
cooperation are make notification.

There was a young priest,

That was assigned in Berlin/Littleton, NH area in the past. The Diooese recetvec
complaints about comments being made b back in 2004 and pulled him out of
service and placed on leave. (Received this ion after asking QUIRK why
@SS rot show up on the roster I printed out of priest in SEP 04.)

QUIRK advised that (il was then assigned to the parish in Manchester
known as Transfi jon (combined St. Edmunds and St. Jeans). Another issue came to
light and was again relieved of duty. It was discovered on a computer at the
Parish of Transfiguration that there were a number of homosexual adult pom photos. The
Diocese had Jim LUNT (retired US Customs that worked computer pom cases) review
the computer and he was able to determine had use of the particular
computer. They discovered 6,000 to 10,000 adult homosexual pom photos on the
computer. The computer was referred to federal anthoritics for review and action. The
FeduﬂAgencyrepatadbackthndwyfmmdaﬁlewithmaybe}childpomem
it was not clear iAJJJiJJilhad accessed the file or if it was an attachment that he did not
realize was there. They returned the computer to the Diocese and declined prosecution.

QUIRKadvisedthattthioqesanReviewBoardhasrevicwedtheparﬁculmand
ruled:
- QU is out of ministry, can not function as a priest and cannot identify
himself as a priest nor wear any of the identifying clothing.
83572
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Memo

To: Fite

From: Paul E. Brodeur

Re:  Notification from Diocase re: former priest [ IIEG_NG
Date: June 30, 2005

0920 hrs. received call from: Atty. Brian QUIRK
FBP&H LLC
57 No Main St., Concord, NH 03302
Tel. 603-410-1500

QUIRK advised that he has been retained by the Diocese of Manchester to be the
liaison to make referrals and/or notifications to OAG.

QUIRK advised that they did not believe this needed to be referred but in spirit of
cooperation are make notification.

There was a young priest,

That was assigned in Berlin/Littleton, NH srea in the The Diocese recéived
complaints about comments being made b in 2004 and puiled him out of
service and placed on leave. (Received this information after asking QUIRK why

id not show up on the roster I printed out of priest in SEP 04.)

QUIRK advised that({(JlJlllB was then assigned to the parish in Manchester
known as Transfiguration (combined St. Edmunds and St. Jeans). Another issue came to
light ana@N was again relicved of duty. It was discovered on a computer at the
Parish of Transfiguration that there were a number of homosexual adult porn photos. The
Diocese had Jim LUNT (retired US Customs that worked computer pomn cases) review
the computer and he was able to determine tha(JJJlllJad use of the particular
computer., They discovered 6,000 to 10,000 adult homosexual porn photos on the
computer. The computer was referred to federal authorities for review and action. The
Federal Agency rep that they found a file with maybe 3-child pom photos but
it was not clear i g— accessed the file or if it was an attachment that he did not
realize was there. They returned the computer to the Diocese and declined prosecution.

QUIRK advised that the Diocesan Review Board has reviewed the particulars and
ruled: '
- Vs out of ministry, can not function as a priest and cannot identify
himself as a priest nor wear any of the identifying clothing.

83572
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DIOCESE OF MANCHESTER
OFFICE OF THE DELEGATE OF THE BisHoP

ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL ABUSE OF A MINOR
REPORT SUMMARY ~ CIVIL AUTHORITIES

Complainant Name: T ) (Name):

Address: unk
Telephone:

DOB: QEENNNEgets)  Fmab:

Te s _ Add

Name of Accused: Brother Guy Beaulien 8.C.

1. Location (City/Town) of alleged abuse: Gilmanton Iron Works, NH
Place of alleged abuse: Camp Fatima
Date of alleged abuse: Summer 1974 :
Nature of alleged abuse: fondled penis (over and under clothes)
Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse: 12 years old

Complainant has been informed that the Diocese of Manchester will report this allegation to law
enforcement (Attorney General/ DCYF if applicable/local law eaforcement) Yes [0 Nexxx

Specific Concerns: The reporter, Aaomqmm of the Diocesan requirement to make
a report to the Attorney General. We assume or will aotify his client of the Diocese's

requirement to report.

Report to DCYF (if complainant under age of 18) 800-894-5533
Date of Contact: / /200 Time: :
Name of DCYF Intake Rep:

Report to Brian Quirk (603-410-1530) for report to AG/law eaforcement:
Date of Contact: July 27,2005 Time: 11:49 AM

Copy Distribution:

Delegate XX Record Clerk XX Director for Healing and Pastoral Care XX
Associste Delegate XX Other: XX G.MacDonald, MKipp

Report Sunmary ~ Civil Authorities November 2005 Retoase 4.0
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Brodeur, Paul - -
From: Quirk, Brian M. [bauirk@preti.com)]

Sent: Wednesday, July 27, 2005 3:08 PM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Paul,
The Diocese received a report from Attorne concerning a
complaint by GuENNERSnENENED . ) alleges sexual abuse by

Brother Guy Beaulieu {uivedgmdenssibed) at Camp Fatima during the summer of
1974. If you should need any additional information or have any questions
please iet me know.

Sincerely,
Brian

Brian M. Quirk
Attorney at Law
PretiFlaherty

57 North Main Street
P.0. Box 1318
Concord NH 03302

(603) 410-1530 Direct Dial
(603) 410-1501 Fax
bquirkepreti.com

www.preti.com

<-005 .07.26.doc>>
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In accordance with Internal Revenue Service Circular 230, we hereby advise you that if
this e-mail or any attachment hereto contains any tax advice, such tax advice was not
intended or written to be used, and it cannot be used, by any taxpayer for the purpose of
avoiding penalties that may be imposed on the taxpayer by the Internal Revenue Service.

This E-Mail may contain information that is privileged, confidential and / or exempt from
discovery or disclosure under applicable law. Unintended transmission shall not
constitute waiver of the attorney-client or any other privilege. If you are not the
intended recipient of this communication, and have received it in error, please do not
distribute it and notify me immediately by email at bquirkepreti.com or via telephone at
603-410-1500 and delete the original message. Unless expressly stated in this e-mail,
nothing in this message or any attachment should be construed as a digital or electromic
signature or as a legal opinion.

1 000441
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DIOCESE OF MANCHESTER
OFFICE OF THE DELEGATE OF THE BISHOP

ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL ABUSE OF A MINOR
REPORT SUMMARY ~ CIVIL AUTHORITIES

Complainant Name: WY  (Maiden Name)-SINNG

Address: \\

Telephone: \\ '
DOB: . E-mall:

Name of Reporter
Telephone:

Name of Accused: Rev. Gerard Beandet (Deceased)

1. Location (City/Town) of alleged abuse: West Stewartstown, NH
Place of alleged abuse: St. Albert parish rectory
Date of alleged abuse: Summer 1970

Nature of alleged abuse: single incident — kissing and over the clothes fondling (breast)
Age of Complsinant at time of alleged abuse: 16

Complainant kas been informed that the Diocese of Manchester will report this allegation to law
enforcement (Attorney General/ DCYF if applicable/local Iaw enforcement) Yes [] No XXX
Specific Concerns: Attorney{JJllliJs aware of the Diocesan requirement to make a report to the
Attorney General. The Diocese assumes that Attorney(JJlllll§ will inform his client of the
requiremeat to report.

Report to DCYF (if complainant under age of 18) 800-894-5533
Dateof Contact: / /200 Time: :
Name of DCYF Intake Rep:

Report to Brian Quirk (603-410-1530) for report to AG/law enforcement:
Date of Contact: 7/29/05 Time: 2:53 PM

Copy Distribution:
Delegate XX Record Clerk XX Director for Healing and Pastoral Care XX
Associate Delegate XX Other: XX MKipp
000443
Report Summary ~ Civil Authorities November 2003 Release 4.0
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Brodeur, Paul

From: Quirk, Brian M. {bquirk@preti.com]
Sent: Friday, July 20, 2005 4:21 PM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Subject: Rev. Gerard Beaudet

pd
.

Paul,

d a report from Atto concerning a
Ms ‘alleges sexual abuse by Rev.
e summer of 1974.

The Diocese rece

complaint by
Gerard Bsaude

If you should need any additional information or have any guestions please
let me know.

Sincerely,
Brian

Brian M. Quirk
Attorney at Law
PretiPlaherty

57 North Main Street
P.0. Box 1318
Concord NH 03302

(603) 410-1530 Direct Dial
{603} 410-1501 Pax
bquirkepreti.com

www.preti.com

<-2005 .07.29.doc>>
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In accordance with Internal Revenue Service Circular 230, we hereby advise you that if
this e-mail or any attachment hereto contains any tax advice, such tax advice was not
intended or written to be used, and it cannot be used, by any taxpayer for the purpose of
aveiding penalties that may be impoesed on the taxpayer by the Intexnal Ravenus Ssrvice.

This E-Mail may contain information that is privileged, confidential and / or exempt from
discovery or disclosure under applicable law. Unintended transmission shall not
constitute waiver of the attorney-client or any other privilege. If you are not the
intended recipient of this communication, and have received it in error, please do not
distribute it and notify me immediately by email at bquirkeprsti.com or via telephone at
603-410-1500 and delete the criginal message. Unless expressly stated in this s-mail,
nothing in this message or any attachment should be construed as a digital or electronic
signature or as a legal opinion.
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Brodeur, Paul
To: Delker, Will; Huntress, Karen
Subject: Priest

& g T m P ;.
dth Jos Naff st Diocese and he advised her to call

me. Long story short the mother would 1
for the summer, MMMFr.MWW
1970 while in NH. She has forgotien the iast name. mmmg | 900

was. not come out. She fesis he has this repressed. He is a very unstabie (I ' ) angry person.
She % ail stems beck to the abuse. Toid her not much we can do without the name to determine SOL sic. She wes

basically looking for him to get help. Advised her normaily the heip comes from Diocesean personnel who arange therapy
m.mmmmmmwmmm. L

it e 10 reech out [P She has given me his current address if name

tol. #. She also feels that his sister &

Paut E. Brodeur Sr. Investigator
of Justice

33 Capitol Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603)271-1253

fax 603-223-8245

STATEMENT OF CONFIDENTIALITY
mmmmummmwmbmmmmwm«wwmm
Whhm;mofhomyMW“MMWM&M}N1M¢M»
mmnmmmummmmdmdmmmmwm.
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DIOCESE OF MANCHESTER
OFFICE OF THE DELEGATE OF THE BISHOP

ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL ABUSE OF A MINOR

Name of Reporter (if not Complainant): \\  Relationship: \
Telephone: 603-\\ Address:

Name of Accused: Rev. Armand Turgeon* (dob 4/28/16)
Locstion (City/Town) of alleged sbuse: Rochester, NH
Place of alleged abuse: At Ms. and a convent
Date of alleged abuse: Appro
Nature of alleged abuse: Unclear
Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse: Unclear (14 years old?)
*Note: Fr.'l‘nrgeoldounotengageinuypubﬂcmiwatthhﬂmdugtohkagendhﬂrﬂty.

Complainant has been informed that the Diocese of Manchester will report this -%:ﬂonuhw
enforcement (Attorney General/ DCYF if applicable/iocal law enforcement) Yes Ne (]

Specific Concerns:

Report to DCYF (if complainant under age of 18) 800-894-5533
Date of Coutact: / /200 Time: :
Name of DCYF Intake Rep: Not applicable

Report to Brian Quirk (603-410-1530) for report to AG/law enforcement:
Date of Contact: 8/25/05 Time: 2:58 p.m.

Copy Distribution: _
Record Clerk XX Director for Healing and Pastoral Care XX
Associate Delegate XX Other: []
000450
Report Swwmary - Civil Awthorities November 2003 Relouss 4.0
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Brodeur, Paul
L A M
From: Quirk, Brian M. bquirk@preti.com)
Sent: Thursday, August 265, 2005 3:22 PM
To: Brodeur, Paul
Subject: Civil Report - Father Armand Turgeon
Ol

eport:
.,
The Diocese received a report from a _ She

alleges sexual abuse by
Father Armand Turgeon in approximately 1956. Father Turgeon is no longer in
public ministry due to his age and infirmity.

If you should need any additional information or have any questions Please
let me know.

Sincerely,

Brian

Brian M. Quirk

Attorney at Law »
PretiFlaherty B
57 North Main Street -
P.0. Box 1318 -
Concord NH 03302

(603) 410-1530 Direct Dial
(603) 410-1501 Pax
bquirkeépreti.com

www.preti.com

<<civil report -G o°c>>

_-,_.._-..__--_....___-_..---..--_.....-__.....-__.._..._-.._-...-._---...._....--..--....---*‘.._____--........

In accordance with Internal Revenue Service Circular 230, we hereby advise you that if
this e-mail or any attachment hereto contains any tax advice, such tax advice was not
jntended or written to be used, and it cannot be used, by any taxpayer for the purpose of
avoiding penalties that may be imposed on the taxpayer by the Internal Revenue Service.

This E-Mail may contain information that is privileged, confidential and / or exempt from
discovery or disclosure under applicable law. Unintended transmission shall not
congtitute waiver of the attorney-client or any other privilege. If you are not the
intended recipient of this communication, and have received it in error, pleass do not
distribute it and notify me immediately by email at bquirkepreti.com or via telephone at
603-410-1500 and delete the original message. Unless expressly stated in this e-nail,
nothing in this message or any attachment should be construed as a digital or electronic
signature or as a legal opinion.
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S/ 25/05
Will Delker, Assistant Attorney General
NH Dept. of Justice
33 Capisol St
Concord N.H. 03301-6397

1 am writing my experience with Marcel Genereux OMI in the years 1958,59,60,61,

1 was molested by this priest starting in 1954 when he served as Chepiain in a Nursing
Home in Woonsocket R.1. Then in 1958 and 59 [ went to a boarding achool in Husdsoa
New Hampshire where to my dismay Marcel Genereu- OMI was chaplsin in an all
(3&1:150|ndhn;5kﬂuau!.Ilelupelnu:ﬂy:n:ﬂesuu!:neinlnmnny1w|yt.lls was good
Atphyinginmyhendmdmndemcﬁodgxiltyandﬂuﬁhundmmmacy

By telling me no one would believed me specially the nuns at the school.

1 finally had more than eneough of his threaths and wrote him o letter telling

Him I would not see him anymore and with my mother to back me up 1 told

The muthorities and he left the school after others came forth and exposed him.

¥ hope that others will benefit of this opportunity, It took me 8 years of intence
Therapy to function as a normal person

Thaok You

000453
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DIOCESE OF MANCHESTER
OFFICE OF THE DELEGATE OF THE BisHOP

ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL ABUSE OF A MINOR
REPORT SUMMARY ~ CIVIL AUTHORITIES

Complainant Name: [JINNNENGY  (Maiden Name):

Address: \\

Telephone: \\

DOB: \ E-mail:

Name of Reporter (if not Cemplainant):
| Tetephone: NN Address:

Name of Accused: Unknown priest
Location (City/Town) of alleged abuse: Gilmanton Iron Works, NH
Place of alleged abuse: Camp Fatima
Date of alleged abuse: Unknown (around 1977-79)
Nature of alleged abuse: Fondling; one occasion
Age of Complainant at time of aBeged abuse: Unkmown

Complainant has been informed that the Diocese of Manchester will report this to law
enforcement (Attorney General/ DCYF If applicable/local law enforcement) Yes No (O
Specific Concerns: Complainant's attorney has been advised that a report will be made.

Report to DCYF (if complainant under age of 18) 800-894-5533 Not Appiicable
Date of Contact: / /200 Time: :
Name of DCYF Intake Rep:

Report to Brian Quirk (603-410-1530) for report to AG/law enforcement:
Date of Contact: 10/21/05  Time: 2:33 p.m.

Copy Distribution:

Delegate XX Record Clerk XX Director for Healing and Pastoral Care XX
Associate Delegate XX Other: []

Report Summary ~ Civil Awthorities November 20&0% 40
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Brodeur, Paul
From: Quirk, Brian M. [bquirk@preti.com]
Sent: hk:uhw;Ock!nf24.20051#8?%&
To: Brodeur, Paul
Subject: Civil Repont made by Attorney{iiljRe: (IR
mic
Civil Report
10.21.05°%...
Paul,

e concerning his
civil report below.

tima a priest fondled him on
s not know the

n approximately

priest's name and believes that he attended Camp
1977-79. When the Diocese receives additional information, I will forward
it to your attemtion. In the meantime, if you should have any questions
please let me know.

Sincerely,

Brian

Brian M. Quirk
Attorney at Law
PretiFlaherty

&7 North Main Street
P.0. Box 1318
Concord NH 03302

{603) 410-1530 Direct Dial
{603) 410-1501 Fax
bquirkepreti.com

www.preti.com

<<Civil aeport- 10.21.05.docs>

_--.._--_....-..-.--...---.---.-.---__--..__-.....___....--_-.._...._-_..___..__.-__-.—..._.-__..-__..__..-___

In accordance with Internal Revenue Service Circular 230, we hereby advise you that if
this e-mail or any attachment hereto contains any tax advice, such tax advice was not
{ntended or written to be used, and it cannot be used, by any taxpayer for the purpose of
avoiding penalties that may be imposed on the taxpayer by the Internal Revenue Service.

This B-Mail may contain information that is privileged, confidential and / or exempt from
discovery or disclosure under applicable law. Unintended transmission shall not
constitute waiver of the attorney-client or any other privilege. If you are not the
intended recipient of this communication, and have received it in error, please do not
distribute it and notify me immediately by email at bquirkepreti.com or via telephone at
£03-410-1500 and delete the original message. Unless expressly stated in this e-mail,
nothing in this message or any attachment should be construed as a digital or electronmic
signature or as a legal opiniocn.

-~ 7 1 000457
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DIOCESE OF MANCHESTER
OFFICE OF THE DELEGATE OF THE BISHOP

ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL ABUSE OF A MINOR
REPORT SUMMARY ~ CIVIL. AUTHORITIES

Name of Reporter (if not Complainant): Self Relationship: W\
Telephone:  603-\\ Address:

Name of Accused: “Fr. Rusty”
1. Lecation (City/Town) of alieged abuse: Merrimack, NH
Piace of alleged sbuse: Home of complainant’s parents
Date of alleged abuse: 1979-80
Nature of alleged abuse: Unspecified - “Fr. Rusty was touching my legs under my dress”
Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse: 10 y/o

2. Location (City/Town) of alieged abuse:
Place of alleged abuse:
Date of alleged abuse:
Nature of alleged abuse:
Age of Complaimant at time of alleged abuse:

Complainant has been informed that the Diocese of Manchester will report this tion to law
enforcement (Attorney General/ DCYTF if applicable/local law eaforcement) Yes No XX
Specific Concerns:

Report to DCYF (if complainant under age of 18) 800-894-5533
Date of Contact: / /200 Time: :
Name of DCYF Intake Rep:

Report to Brian Quirk (603-410-1530) for report to AG/law enforcement:
Date of Contact: 12\20\05 Time: 11:30 a.m.

Copy Distribution:
Delegate XX Record Clerk XX Director for Healing and Pastoral Care XX
Associate Delegate XX Other: []
000459
Report Summary ~ Civil Authorities November 2003 Relsase 4.0
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December 19, 2005

RE: N

Message received on the voice mail of (JJJlll - NH Catholic Charities, Nashua office on
December 19, 2005 at 8:49 AM.

“I'his is SN alling and 1 would like to report some abuse by Fr. Rusty. He used to be
out of Our Lady of Mercy Church in Merrimack and that happened in the late 70’s and early 80’s
and I've been working with (NN (social worker) ot QN o
report this becausc there was some sexual abuse and molestation that was gomgonmmyhome
when I was a child; he would come to my house and it’s going on with (U scdilg
through head games and abuse and they’re holding Christmas presents back from me. I signed
up for the Toys for Tots — the Christmas program and now they’re refusing to deliver it and my
car has been stolen and I have no money for Christmas and they were suppose to deliver my '
Christmas presents yesterday and today they're playing head games and are refusing to deliver
the gifts etc. and they’ve done this to me before with food, etc. I'm really in a bad way and I
need some assistance here and nobody’s helping me and I really need some help. Could
someone please get back to me as soon as possible I would appreciate it. My number il
@R a4 I've been directed to report this to you guys and it’s an emergency and I'd like to
put some closure on what's happened with me with Fr. Rusty and it happened around the time of
my First Communion and I think that was in 1980 with Fr. Rusty. So please call me back as soon
as possible please. I'm QNN davehter and GEENSNINN daughter, who has past
away, 5o please call me back as soon as possible - again (Il That was g~
and I'm not sure what their last name is but they were supposed to deliver the presents yesterday,
and today and they’re still not doing that and there is going to be no Christmas for my children
and I have no money and I’m having a very hard time and Fr. Rusty was going up my dress etc.
and frying to give me presents to make up for it during Valentine’s Day in the 80’s around the
time of my First Communion and I need this reported and taken care of right away and thank you
very much. This i/ NN - G s Y datc of birth and my phone number
again (G - Bye”

000460
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Brodeur, Paul .
From: Delker, Will

Sent: Friday, December 23, 2005 11:58 AM

To: Brodeur, Paul; Huntress, Karen

Subject: Fr. Rusty

§ talked to Quirk this morming. They made the connection between Fr. Rusty and Fr. George Routier in the following way.
There are no known priests in the Diocese named Fr. Rusty. Fr. Roulier was called Fr. Rusty. Fr. Roulier had faculties to
work at Diocesan parishes and did fill in from time 1o time. They have no records of the parishes in which he filed in
because it was just on a day-to-day basis. However, Fr. Roulier (aka Fr. Rusty) had 2 previous complaints (both reported
to AGQ). In one situation, the victim stated that Fr, Rusty was from the Sisters of Mary but was filing in in Nashua when
the abuse occurred. Therafore, they know that this Fr. Rusty was most iikely Fr. Roulier and by extension it is likely that
the Fr. Rusty in the present complaint is the same perp. Since Fr. Roulier is dead and there are no other known Fr.
Rusty'sintmoiooue.ldon‘ttrmkmeroismythhgebewecandotofobwup.

Wil Delker

Senior Assistant Attorney General
Criminal Justice Bureau

Homicide Unit

(603) 271-36871

000461
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Brodour'I Paul’

From: Delker, Will
Sent: Thursday, December 22, 2005 1:10 PM
To: ‘Quirk, Brien M.’; Brodeur, Paul
Cc: Huniress, Karen

- Subject: RE: Civit report - (NN
Brian-

1'm still not clear on how you know that Father Roulier was working in Merrimack at a
Diocesan parish. If has a religious order priest, did he have faculties to work for the
Diocese? If so, are there records that he assisted in Merrimack or other local parishes?

will

----- Original Message-----

From: Quirk, Brian M. [mailto:bmquirk@preti.com]
Sent: Thursday, December 22, 2005 1:05 PM

To: Brodéur, Paul

Cc: Delker, #Will; Huntress, Karen

Subject: RE: Civil report - —

Paul,

It was well known that Father Roulier was called "Father Rusty." Father
Roulier was a religious order priest. At the time, religious order priests
were not assigned by the Bishop to a specific parish, but could assist in
local parishes. Also, the Diocese previously received two accusations
against him - these were reported to the AG's Office on August 4, 2003 and
August 23, 2004.

I hope this answers your question.
Meryy Christmas,
Brian

----- Original Message-----

From: Brodeur, Paul (mailto:Paul.Brodeurédoj.nh.gov]
Sent: Thursday, December 22, 2005 8:33 AM

To: Quirk, Brian M.

Cc: Delker, Will; Huntress, Kax
Subject: RE: Civil report - h

Brian just finished reading the report. Maybe I missed something but how
did you get from Our Lady of Mercy in Merrimack to PMA Fr. Rusty? Did
Roulier assist in Merrimack?

----- Original Message-----

From: Quirk, Brian M. [mailto:bmgquirképreti.com]
Sent: Wednesday, December 21, 2005 5:01 PM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Subject: Civil report - —

Paul,

Please find attached a civil report and related telephone message (which has
been transcribed) from WNNIENEF. 2As you will see, Ms.

report concerns a "Father Rusty." The claim is that in approximately
1979-80, Father Rusty touched Ms. il legs under her dress. Ms.
WAENER does not know "Father Rusty's* real name but states that he used to

1
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be at Our Lady of Mercy in He.muck. Diane Quinlan has also Qled and
spoken with Ms.

George Roulier, O.M.I. was chaplain at the Presentation of Mary Academy
{*"PMA") in Hudson from 1978 through 1981. He was called "Father Rusty."
Pather Roulier is now deceased. PMA is a non-diocesan grammar school, owned
and operated by the Sisters of the Presentation of Mary. If you should have
any questions or need additional information, please iet me know.

Sincerely,

Brian

Brian M. Quirk
Attorney at Law
PretiFlaherty

57 North Main Street
P.C. Box 1318
Concord NH 03302

{603) 410-1530 Direct Dial
(603) 410-1501 Fax
bquirkepreti.com

www.preti.com
<<Report--12.20.05.doc>> <<— Telephone message 12 19 05.doc>>

Tn accordance with Internal Revenue Service Circular 230, we hereby advise
you that if this e-mail or any attachment hereto contains any tax advice,
such tax advice was not intended or written to be used, and it cannot be
used, by any taxpayer for the purpose of avoiding penalties that may be
imposed on the taxpayer by the Internal Revenue Service.

This E-Mail may contain information that is privileged, confidencial and /
or exempt from discovery or disclosure under applicable law. Unintended
transmission shall not constitute waiver of the attorney-client or any other
privilege. If you are not the intended recipient of this communication, and
have received it in error, please do not distribute it and notify me
immediately by email at bmquirkepreti.com or via telephone at 603-410-1500
and delete the original message. Unless expressly stated in this e-mail,
nothing in this message or any attachment should be construed as a digital
or electronic signature or as a legal opinion.

In accordance with Internal Revenue Service Circular 230, we hereby advise you that if
this e-mail or any attachment herato contains any tax advice, such tax advice was not
intended or written to be used, and it cannot be used, by any taxpayer for the purpose of
avoiding penalties that may be imposed on the taxpayer by the Internal Revenue Service.

This E-Mail may contain information that is privileged, confidential and / or exempt from
discovery or disclosure under applicable law. Unintended transmission shall not
constitute waiver of the attorney-client or any other privilege. If you are not the
intended recipient of this communication, and have received it in error, please do not
distribute it and notify me immediately by email at bmquirkepreti.com or via telephone at
603-410-1500 and delete the original message. Unless expressly stated in this e-mail,
nothing in this message or any attachment should be construed as a digital or electromic
signature or as a legal opinion.
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Brodeur, Paul

From: Quirk, Brian M. [bmquirk@preti.com]
Sent: Thursday, December 22, 2005 1:05 PM
To: Brodeur, Paul

Ce: Deiker, Will, H

Subject: RE: Civil report -

Paul,

It wag well known that Father Roulier was called *Father Rusty." Father
Roulier was a religiocus order priest. At the time, religiocus order priests
were not assigned by the Bishop toc a specific parish, but could assist in
local parishes. Alsc, the Diocese previously received two accusations
against him - these were reported to the AG's Office on August 4, 2003 and
August 23, 2004.

I hope this answers your question.
Merry Christmas,
Brian

----- Original Message-----

From: Brodeur, Paul {mailto:Paul.Brodeur@doj.nh.gov]
Sent: Thursday, December 22, 2005 8:33 AM

To: Quirk, Brian M.

Cc: Delker, Will; Huntress, Karen

Subject: RE: Civil report - —

Brian just finished reading the report. Maybe I missed something but how
did you get from Our Lady of Mercy in Merrimack to PMA Pr. Rusty? Did
Roulier assist in Merrimack?

----- Original Megasage-----

FProm: Quirk, Brian M. [mailto:bmquirkepreti.com]
Sent: Wednesday, December 21, 2005 S5:01 PM

To: Brodeur, Paul

subject: civil report - (IEENREGEENG_

Paul,
Please find attached a civil report and related telephone wmessage (which has
been transcribed) from . As you will see, Ms. M)

report concerns a "Father Rusty.” The claim is that in approximately
1979-80, Father Rusty touched Ms. Qilmsmmpiii¥legs under her dress. Ms.

does not know "Father Rusty'a" real name but states that he used to
be at Our Lady of Mercy in Merrimack: Diane Quinlan has also called and
spoken with Ms.
George Roulier, O.M.I. was chaplain at the Presentation of Mary Academy
{(*PMA") in Hudson from 1978 through 1981. He was called "Father Rusty."
Father Roulier is now deceased. FPMA is a non-diccesan grammar schocl, owned
and operated by the Sisters of the Presentation of Mary. If you should have
any questions or need additicnal information, please let me know.
Sincerely,
Brian

Brian M. Quirk
Attorney at Law
FretiPlaherty
57 Horth Main Street
P.0O. Box 1318
Concord NH 03302
1 000464
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{603) 410-1530 Direct Dial
(603) 410-1501 Fax
bguirkepreti.com

www.preti.com
<<Repori:-- 12.20.05.doc>> <_ Telephone message 12 19 05.doc>>
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In accordance with Internal Revenue Service Circular 230, we hereby advise
you that if this e-mail or any attachment hereto contains any tax advice,
such tax advice was not intended or written to be used, and it cannot be
used, by any taxpayer for the purpose of avoiding penalties that may be
imposed on the taxpayer by the Internal Revenue Service.

This E-Mail way contain information that is privileged, confidential and /
or exempt from discovery or disclosure under applicable law. Unintended
transmission shall not constitute waiver of the attorney-client or any other
privilege. If you are not the intended recipient of this communication, and
have received it in error, please do not distribute it and notify me
immediately by email at bmquirkepreti.com or via telephone at 603-410-1500
and delete the original message. Unless expressly stated in this e-mail,
nothing in this message or any attachment should be construed as a digital
or electronic signature or as a legal opinion.
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In accordance with Internal Revenue Service Circular 230, we hereby advise you that if
this e-mail or any attachment hereto contains any tax advice, such tax advice was not
intended or written to be used, and it cannot be used, by any taxpayer for the purpose of
avoiding penalties that may be imposed on the taxpayer by the Internal Revenue Service.

This E-Mail may contain information that is privileged, confidential and / or exempt from
discovery or disclosure under applicable law. Unintended transmission shall not
constitute waiver of the attorney-client or any other privilege. If you are not the
intended recipient of this communication, and have received it in error, please do not
distribute it and notify me immediately by email at bmquirkepreti.com or via telephone at
603-410-1500 and delete the original message. Unless expressly stated in this e-mail,
nothing in this message or any attachment shouid be construed as a digital or electronic
signature or as a legal opinion.
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- DIOCESE OF MANCHESTER

OFFICE OF THE DELEGATE OF THE BISHOP

ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL ABUSE OF A MINOR
REPORT SUMMARY ~ CIVIL AUTHORITIES

(Maiden Name):

Name of Accused: Rev. Edmond Lemire (deceased)

1. Location (City/Town) of alleged abuse: Nashua, NH
Place of alleged abuse: St. Aloysius of Gonzaga Parish
Date of alleged abuse: 1959
Nature of alleged abuse: fondling
Age of Compiainant at time of alleged abuse: 16

Complainant has been informed that the Diocese of Manchester will report this n to law
enforcement (Attorney General/ DCYF if applicable/local law enforcement) Yes No [
Specific Concerns:  Attorney (JJJjjjJJj is aware of the Diocesan requirement to make a report to
the Attorney General.

Report to DCYF (if complainant under age of 18) 800-894-5533
Date of Contact: / /200 Time: : '
Name of DCYF Intake Rep: Not Applicable

Report to Brian Quirk (603-410-1530) for report to AG/law enforcement:
Date of Contact: 12/28/05 Time: 9:30 a.m.

Copy Distribution:

Delegate XX Record Clerk XX Director for Healing and Pastoral Care XX
Associate Delegate XX - Other: (]
000467
Report Summery ~ Cvil Awthorities November 2003 Ralaaye 4.0
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Brodeur, Paul

AR L
From: Quirk, Brian M. [bmquirk@preti.com]
Sent: Thursday, December 29, 2005 3:02 PM
To: Brodeur, Paul
Subject: RE: Civil Repori - Rev. Edmond Lemire

Paul,
sorry, here it is.
Thanks,

Brian

----- Original Message-----

From: Brodeur, Paul [mailto:Paul.Brodeurddoj.nh.gov]
Sent: Thursday, December 25, 2005 1:08 PM

To: Quirk, Briam M.

Subject: RE: Civil Report - Rev. Edmond Lemire

Sorry Brian there is no attachment.

----- Original Message-----

From: Quirk, Brian M. (mailto:bmquirkepreti.com]
Sent: Thursday, December 25, 2005 11:09 AM

To0: Brodeur, Paul

Subject: Civil Report - Rev. Edmond Lemire

Paul,
Please find attached a report made by Attorney QuEENENNENER concerning his
client, " MENNENNENR:. As you will see from the report, Attorney

has alleged that his client was abused in 1959 by Rev. Rdmond
Lemire in Nashua. Father Lemire is now deceased.
1£ {zz should have any guestions or need additional information, pleage let
me w.
Sincerely,
Brian

Brian M. Quirk
Attorney at Law

PretiFlaherty
§7 North Main Street

P.O. Box 1318
Concord NH 03302

(603) 410-1530 Direct Pial
(603) 410-1501 Fax

bquirkepreti.com

www.preti.com

In accordance with Internal Revenue Service Circular 230, we hereby advise
you that if this e-mail or any attachment hereto contains any tax advice,

1
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DIOCESE OF MANCHESTER
OFFICE OF THE DELEGATE OF THE BisHOP

ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL ABUSE OF A MINOR
REPORT SUMMARY ~ CIVIL AUTHORITIES

Complainant Name: ] (Maiden Name):
Address:
Telephone:

| pos: g E-mail:

Name of Accused: Donald Osgoed (Not in ministry since Jan. 1968)
1. Location (City/Town) of alleged abuse: Manchester :
Place of alleged abuse: St. Joseph Cathedral, a barber shop, a private home
Date of alleged abuse: 1957-59
Nature of alleged abuse: genital fondling (4times); oral sex performed on the complainant
Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse: 12-14 years old

2. Location (City/Town) of alleged abuse:
Place of alleged abuse:
Date of alleged abuse:
Nature of alleged abuse:
Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse:

Compiainant has been informed that the Diocese of Manchester will report this allegation to law
enforcement (Attorney General/ DCYF if applicable/local law enforcement) Yes XX No[]
Specific Concerns:  Complainant's attorney is aware of the Diocesan requirement to make a
report to the Attorney General.

Report to DCYF (if complainant under age of 18) 800-894-5533
Date of Contact: / /200 Time: :
Name of DCYF Intake Rep:

Report to Brian Quirk (603-410-1530) for report to AG/law enforcement:
Date of Contact: \\ Time: \

Copy Distribution:

Delegate XX Record Clerk XX Director for Healing and Pastoral Care XX
Associate Delegate XX Other: []

Report Summary ~ Civil Authorides mmms"m 4.0
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Brodeur, Paul
A -]
From: Quirk, Brian M. [bmquirk@preti.com]
Sent: Thursday, January 19, 2008 9:14 AM
To: Brodeur, Paut
Subject: Civil report concerning Donald Osgood
NN 006 01
18.doc
Paul,

Please find atMl report from Attomey—nn behalf
of his client concerning Donald Osgood. The time frame of the
alleged abuse is 1957-5%. As the report indicates, Osgood has been out of
ministry since the late 60's.

If you have any questions, please let me know. Thanks.
Brian

Brian M. Quirk
Attorney at Law
PretiFlaherty

57 North Main Street
P.O. Box 1318
Concord NH 03302

(603} 410-1530 Direct Dial
(603) 410-1501 Fax
bquirkepreti.com
preti.com
<« 2006 01 18.doc>>

In accordance with Internal Revenue Service Circular 230, we hereby advise you that if
this e-mail or any attachment hereto contains any tax advice, such tax advice was not
intended or written to be used, and it cannot be used, by any taxpayer for the purpose of
avoiding penalties that may be imposed on the taxpayer by the Internal Revenue Service.

This E-Mail may contain information that is privileged, confidential and / or exempt from
discovery or disclosure under applicable law. Unintended trangmission shall not
constitute waiver of the attorney-client or any other privilege. If you are not the
intended recipient of this communication, and have received it in error, please do not
distribute it and notify me immediately by email at bmquirképreti.com or via telephone at
603-410-1500 and delete the original message. Unless expressly stated in this e-mail,
nothing in this message or any attachment should be construed as a digital or electronic
signature or as a legal opinion.
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